

NORTH MARION ROAD INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS, 260TH STREET TO W.
 Project: FOUNDATION COURT
 MARION ROAD, 260TH STREET TO FOUNDATION
 Location: COURT

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 502,000.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction 1408 E. 39th st	Bidder: Big Al's 4304 S. Vista
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 871,478.00	Address: North	Address: Lane
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/25/21	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 57104	Phone No.: 57105-6833
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 19,125.55	\$ 19,125.55	\$ 57,962.50	\$ 57,962.50
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	505	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,181.50
3	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 287.55	\$ 287.55	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
4	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1	\$ 234.30	\$ 234.30	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
5	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	34	\$ 12.25	\$ 416.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 714.00
6	SPECIAL	Remove Drainage Tubing	Ft	455	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,551.55	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,388.75
7	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	168	\$ 4.10	\$ 688.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 882.00
8	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	350	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,023.00
9	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equ	Ft	5684	\$ 0.73	\$ 4,149.32	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,818.88
10	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	1	\$ 41.92	\$ 41.92	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50
11	110.1430	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SqFt	46	\$ 4.19	\$ 192.74	\$ 5.25	\$ 241.50
12	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	550	\$ 0.28	\$ 154.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 550.00
13	110.7510	Remove Pipe End Section For Reset	Each	1	\$ 186.38	\$ 186.38	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50
14	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	1325	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,716.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,625.00
15	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00
16	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1468	\$ 6.66	\$ 9,776.88	\$ 15.75	\$ 23,121.00
17	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1058	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,068.58	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,671.64
18	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	15	\$ 30.89	\$ 463.35	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15
19	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
20	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
21	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	11	\$ 59.91	\$ 659.01	\$ 52.50	\$ 577.50
22	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	11	\$ 50.59	\$ 556.49	\$ 52.50	\$ 577.50
23	450.0183	36" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	9	\$ 107.57	\$ 968.13	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00
24	450.0190	36" RCP, Install	Ft	9	\$ 82.01	\$ 738.09	\$ 57.75	\$ 519.75
25	450.9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1	\$ 463.28	\$ 463.28	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50
26	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	6.30	\$ 892.80	\$ 5,624.64	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,040.00
27	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	773.61	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,462.12	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,392.50
28	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 367.62	\$ 367.62	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
29	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30	680.0440	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Dr	Ft	472	\$ 16.61	\$ 7,839.92	\$ 31.50	\$ 14,868.00
31	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover (Neenah R	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
32	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Fran	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
33	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	23	\$ 53.25	\$ 1,224.75	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,207.50
34	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	36	\$ 3.51	\$ 126.36	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00
35	632.2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back w	Each	3	\$ 31.44	\$ 94.32	\$ 10.50	\$ 31.50
36	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Ref	SqFt	60.75	\$ 16.77	\$ 1,018.78	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,594.69
37	632.3070	Install Traffic Sign on Mast Arm	Each	7	\$ 366.80	\$ 2,567.60	\$ 472.50	\$ 3,307.50
38	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1504	\$ 0.37	\$ 556.48	\$ 0.26	\$ 391.04
39	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	4869	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,801.53	\$ 0.26	\$ 1,265.94
40	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	Ft	146	\$ 0.79	\$ 115.34	\$ 0.40	\$ 58.40
41	633.1420	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" White	Ft	134	\$ 1.57	\$ 210.38	\$ 0.79	\$ 105.86
42	633.1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	81	\$ 2.10	\$ 170.10	\$ 1.58	\$ 127.98
43	633.1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	Ft	471	\$ 2.10	\$ 989.10	\$ 1.58	\$ 744.18
44	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, Area	SqFt	113	\$ 1.05	\$ 118.65	\$ 0.79	\$ 89.27
45	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	5	\$ 41.92	\$ 209.60	\$ 52.50	\$ 262.50
46	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	177.5	\$ 1.57	\$ 278.68	\$ 4.20	\$ 745.50
47	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 5,692.00	\$ 5,692.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
48	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	6	\$ 78.60	\$ 471.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
49	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	341	\$ 0.52	\$ 177.32	\$ 0.53	\$ 180.73
50	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	40	\$ 6.29	\$ 251.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00
51	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 2,073.95	\$ 2,073.95	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
52	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	11	\$ 682.05	\$ 7,502.55	\$ 682.50	\$ 7,507.50
53	635.4510	Power Feed - Elevated Transformer to Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 1,573.95	\$ 1,573.95	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
54	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	430	\$ 5.77	\$ 2,481.10	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,485.40
55	635.6030	LED Luminaire Class D	Each	4	\$ 481.63	\$ 1,926.52	\$ 481.95	\$ 1,927.80

NORTH MARION ROAD INTERSECTION
 IMPROVEMENTS, 260TH STREET TO W.
 Project: FOUNDATION COURT
 MARION ROAD, 260TH STREET TO FOUNDATION
 Location: COURT

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 502,000.00	D&G Concrete Bidder: Construction 1408 E. 39th st	Bidder: Big Al's 4304 S. Vista
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 871,478.00	Address: North	Address: Lane
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/25/21	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 57104	Phone No.: 57105-6833
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	1130	\$ 3.62	\$ 4,090.60	\$ 3.62	\$ 4,090.60
57	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	855	\$ 1.57	\$ 1,342.35	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,350.90
58	635.8220	4/0 / 4/0 / 4/0 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	420	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,432.20
59	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	200	\$ 1.68	\$ 336.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 336.00
60	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	220	\$ 1.73	\$ 380.60	\$ 1.73	\$ 380.60
61	9.0552	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	LS	1	\$ 136.41	\$ 136.41	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
62	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,123.25	\$ 3,123.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
63	635.0010	Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	1	\$ 1,259.16	\$ 1,259.16	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
64	635.0060	Signal Pole with 60' Mast Arm	Each	1	\$ 17,979.76	\$ 17,979.76	\$ 17,991.75	\$ 17,991.75
65	635.0130	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm(s)	Each	1	\$ 13,567.45	\$ 13,567.45	\$ 13,576.50	\$ 13,576.50
66	635.0135	Signal Pole with 35' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm(s)	Each	1	\$ 13,567.45	\$ 13,567.45	\$ 13,576.50	\$ 13,576.50
67	635.0230	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	4	\$ 765.99	\$ 3,063.96	\$ 766.50	\$ 3,066.00
68	SPECIAL	3 Section Directional Vehicle Signal Head	Each	3	\$ 780.68	\$ 2,342.04	\$ 781.20	\$ 2,343.60
69	635.0240	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	2	\$ 954.86	\$ 1,909.72	\$ 955.50	\$ 1,911.00
70	635.0250	5 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	2	\$ 1,135.34	\$ 2,270.68	\$ 1,136.10	\$ 2,272.20
71	635.0600	Single Emergency Vehicle Preemption Detector Head	Each	3	\$ 1,033.56	\$ 3,100.68	\$ 1,034.25	\$ 3,102.75
72	635.0620	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Controller Unit	Each	1	\$ 3,829.95	\$ 3,829.95	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 3,832.50
73	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	2	\$ 776.48	\$ 1,552.96	\$ 777.00	\$ 1,554.00
74	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	Each	2	\$ 690.44	\$ 1,380.88	\$ 690.90	\$ 1,381.80
75	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	2	\$ 41.97	\$ 83.94	\$ 42.00	\$ 84.00
76	SPECIAL	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	Each	2	\$ 894.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 894.60	\$ 1,789.20
77	SPECIAL	Traffic Signal Controller	Each	1	\$ 14,401.64	\$ 14,401.64	\$ 14,411.25	\$ 14,411.25
78	SPECIAL	Controller Cabinet Footing	Each	1	\$ 1,573.95	\$ 1,573.95	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
79	SPECIAL	Side Mounted Cabinet	Each	2	\$ 3,945.37	\$ 7,890.74	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 7,896.00
80	635.0810	Battery Backup System	Each	1	\$ 5,771.15	\$ 5,771.15	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
81	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	1	\$ 19,359.59	\$ 19,359.59	\$ 19,372.50	\$ 19,372.50
82	SPECIAL	Install Traffic Surveillance Camera	Each	1	\$ 419.72	\$ 419.72	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
83	635.1105	0.5" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	2460	\$ 1.51	\$ 3,714.60	\$ 1.51	\$ 3,714.60
84	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	1490	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,129.00
85	635.1115	1.5" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	50	\$ 4.20	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 210.00
86	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	40	\$ 0.63	\$ 25.20	\$ 0.63	\$ 25.20
87	635.1203	3/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	875	\$ 0.68	\$ 595.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 595.00
88	635.1205	5/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	325	\$ 0.89	\$ 289.25	\$ 0.89	\$ 289.25
89	635.1207	7/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	100	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00
90	635.1225	25/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	760	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,234.40	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,234.40
91	SPECIAL	CAT-5 Cable for Traffic Surveillance Camera	Ft	230	\$ 0.52	\$ 119.60	\$ 0.53	\$ 121.90
92	635.1310	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cable	Ft	845	\$ 1.05	\$ 887.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 887.25
93	635.1424	24 Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	4500	\$ 0.79	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 3,555.00
94	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	6	\$ 104.93	\$ 629.58	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
95	635.4030	3' Diameter Footing	Ft	57	\$ 180.48	\$ 10,287.36	\$ 180.60	\$ 10,294.20
96	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	8	\$ 734.51	\$ 5,876.08	\$ 735.00	\$ 5,880.00

NORTH MARION ROAD INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS, 260TH STREET TO W.

Project: FOUNDATION COURT
MARION ROAD, 260TH STREET TO FOUNDATION
Location: COURT

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 502,000.00
Budget: \$ 871,478.00
Letting Date: 03/25/21
Time: 2:15 PM

D&G Concrete
Bidder: Construction
1408 E. 39th st
Address: North
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 57104
Bidder: Big Al's
4304 S. Vista
Address: Lane
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 57105-6833

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
97	635.4230	30" Diameter Junction Box	Each	4	\$ 970.60	\$ 3,882.40	\$ 971.25	\$ 3,885.00
98	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	3	\$ 104.93	\$ 314.79	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
99	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	530	\$ 6.56	\$ 3,476.80	\$ 6.56	\$ 3,476.80
100	635.8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	30	\$ 1.84	\$ 55.20	\$ 1.84	\$ 55.20
101	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	135	\$ 2.36	\$ 318.60	\$ 2.36	\$ 318.60
102	635.8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	300	\$ 7.87	\$ 2,361.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 2,364.00
103	635.8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	50	\$ 11.54	\$ 577.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 577.50
104	635.8440	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	120	\$ 1.10	\$ 132.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 132.00
105	635.8455	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1170	\$ 0.37	\$ 432.90	\$ 0.37	\$ 432.90
106	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 393.75
107	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1247.8	\$ 19.25	\$ 24,020.15	\$ 19.43	\$ 24,244.75
108	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	407.7	\$ 139.47	\$ 56,861.92	\$ 139.49	\$ 56,870.07
109	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	176	\$ 97.50	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 93.65	\$ 16,482.40
110	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	568	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,632.00	\$ 19.35	\$ 10,990.80
111	650.8040	Concrete Valley Gutter 8" Thick	SqYd	43	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 3,971.05
112	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2300	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 16,330.00
113	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	534	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 5,153.10
114	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	48	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 87.85	\$ 4,216.80
115	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	1058	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,126.20	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,332.70
116	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	115	\$ 5.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,811.25
117	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	320	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,016.00
118	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	320	\$ 2.56	\$ 819.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,344.00
119	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	119	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,570.80	\$ 8.93	\$ 1,062.67
120	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	131	\$ 1.10	\$ 144.10	\$ 1.05	\$ 137.55
121	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	1920	\$ 0.03	\$ 57.60	\$ 0.06	\$ 115.20
122	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50
123	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.4	\$ 962.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 630.00
124	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	550	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 2,744.50
125	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	38	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 199.50
126	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	138	\$ 0.11	\$ 15.18	\$ 2.10	\$ 289.80
127	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	6	\$ 88.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
128	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
129	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
130								
131		TOTAL GROSS BID			Total Bid	\$ 424,322.21	Total Bid	\$ 489,716.00